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DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT—continued

(а) Compensation Court Judge was engaged on other duties for part of year.
(б) Underexpenditure due to cessation of wartime extended hours of work. Provision this year to

meet outstanding claims.

94

VOTE—LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT—
continued 1947-48. 1946-47.

Subdivision No. IV—Industrial Courts, Voted. Expended.
Tribunals, Committees, &c.—continued

Salaries—continued
£ £ £

Other Salaries—continued
Arbitration Court—continued

Salaries of Conciliation Commissioners
(Industrial Conciliation and Arbitra-
tion Act, 1925, section 40)—

3 at £760 ..

Allowances to Conciliation Commissioners
acting as Wages Commissioners—

3 at £50

2,280

150

1,955

150

1,955

150

8,260 7,695 7,695
Other Charges for and incidental to—

Arbitration Courts : allowances and expenses
Compensation Court (Compensation Court

Regulations 1940): allowances and expenses
Conciliation Councils under Industrial Con-

ciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925—
Fees to Assessors
Travelling allowances and expenses of

Assessors and Conciliation Commissioners
Disputes Committees, Tribunals, &c. : allow-

ances and expenses
Grant to Hon. Justice O'Regan on retirement

1,630

1,250

5,500

6,200

700

1,850

1,250

4,000

5,000

500
1,500

1,296

(a) 501

5,718
6,394

568
1,500

15,280 14,100 15,977

Total—Subdivision IV 23,540 21,795 23,672

Subdivision No. V—Waterfront Control

Charges for and incidental to—

Extended hours of work on the waterfront ..

Grant to Waterfront Industry Commission
towards salaries, fees, and administration
expenses ..

..

7,500

12,250

60,000

8,325

(b) 42,677

8,325
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