## DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

## DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT—continued

VOTE—LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT—  continued  Subdivision No. IV—Industrial Courts, Tribunals, Committees, &c.—continued  £	1947-48.	1946-47.	
		Voted.	Expended.
	t.	£	£
Salaries—continued	~		<b>~</b>
OTHER SALARIES—continued Arbitration Court—continued Salaries of Conciliation Commissioners (Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, section 40)— 3 at £760	2,280	1,955	1,955
acting as Wages Commissioners—	150	150	450
3 at £50	150	150	150
	8,260	7,695	7,695
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Arbitration Courts: allowances and expenses Compensation Court (Compensation Court	1,630	1,850	1,296
Regulations 1940): allowances and expenses Conciliation Councils under Industrial Con- ciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925—	1,250	1,250	(a) 501
Fees to Assessors	5,500	4,000	5,718
Assessors and Conciliation Commissioners Disputes Committees, Tribunals, &c.: allow-	6,200	5,000	6,394
ances and expenses	700 	500 1,500	$\substack{568 \\ 1,500}$
	15,280	14,100	15,977
Total—Subdivision $IV$	23,540	21,795	23,672
Subdivision No. V—Waterfront Control			
CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Extended hours of work on the waterfront Grant to Waterfront Industry Commission towards salaries, fees, and administration	7,500	60,000	(b) 42,677
expenses	12,250	8,325	8,325

<sup>(</sup>a) Compensation Court Judge was engaged on other duties for part of year.(b) Underexpenditure due to cessation of wartime extended hours of work. Provision this year to meet outstanding claims.